## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SAN JUAN RESOURCES, INC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

**CASE NO. 14445** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

( ) SS

( ) SS

( ) COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on March 4, 2010, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case originally set for April 1, 2010 to all parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of March 2010, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 17, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires:

# KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN Attorney at Law

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN 706 GONZALES ROAD SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

TELEPHONE 505-982-4285 FACSIMILE 505-216-2780 TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET

March 4, 2010

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of San Juan Resources, Inc.

For Compulsory Pooling and extension of APD,

San Juan County, New Mexico

On behalf of San Juan Resources, Inc. please find enclosed our application for compulsory pooling order for a 320 acre standard spacing unit consisting of the E/2 of Section 24, T30N, R12W for Dakota/Mesaverde production to be dedicated to its Blancett Ranch 24 Well No. 1 to be drilled an approved unorthodox well location in Unit H of this section and an extension of the commencement date for this wellbore. This application will be set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket scheduled for 8:15 am on April 1, 2010. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case or to oppose the proposed risk charge (See Order R-11992), then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 5:00 PM on Thursday, March 25, 2010, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Very trully yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

### EXHIBIT "A"

Maralex Resources, Inc. P.O. Box 338 Ignacio, CO 81133

Union Pacific Railroad Company c/o Farmers National Company Attn: Ms. Samantha Morgan 5110 So Yale, Suite 400 Tulsa, Ok 74135

Georgia Lee Kelton, aka Georgia Lee Fergan, aka Georgia Lee Bright 5500 Old Clarksville Road Reno, TX 75462

Margery M. Krieger Revocable Trust Ken Krieger, Trustee 209 Comanche Drive Cheyenne, WY 82009

Ethel Alison Hueter --address unknown--

Western Distributing Company Employees Trust P.O. Box 5542 TA Denver, CO 80217 Attn: Chris Boggs

Alma F. Griesedieck Testamentary Trust The Boatman's National Bank of St. Louis, Successor Trustee P.O. Box 14633 510 Locust Street St. Louis, MO 63178

Eric Oftedahl, as his separate property 210 E. Main, #1S Plano, IL 60545

Gladys A. Murphy c/o Betty L. Spellman, attorney-in-fact 666 W. 19th Avenue, #1304 Costa Mesa, CA 92627

XEEWIEGINOVOLKESSIATETTERA	4 × 0 0 ~ ~	3. Service Type 1. Contified Mall Dexpress Mail Dentified Mall Description Merchandle Discource Marchandle Discource Mail Description Merchandle A. Restricted Delivery (Extra Fee) Description Descri	Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15  CONTRETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	A. Signature  A. Signature  B. Receiver the Printed Market  C. Date of Delive  D. Is belivery address different from them 17.   Yes.  If YES, enter delivery address below:   Z.   D. Is belivery address below:   Z.   D. Is belivery address below:   Z.   Z.   D. Is belivery address below:   Z.   Z.   D. Is belivery address below:   D. Is belivery address below:   D. Is belivery address below:   D. Is belivery address of the printed by the	3. Service Type	7008 1140 0002 1503 621.9
	Example the complete them 1, 2, and 3. Also complete them 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  Margery M. Krieger Revocable Trus Ken Krieger, Trustee	Cheyenne, WY 82009  2. Article Number  (Transfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004 SHND BR. COMPLETE THIS SECTION	Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Als item 4 if Restricted Delivery is compared to address on so that we can return the card or on the front if space permits.  Article Addressed to:  Article Addressed to:  Mestern Distributing the Down of Start Down or Down o	Denver, O Attn: Chris	2. Article Number 7  [Transfer from service label]  OPERATION 1540 DE ENTIN 2811 ENTINO 2001
	A. Signature  B. Received by (Printed Name)  B. Received by (Printed Name)  A. S. C. C.  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  B. YES, enter delivery address below:  B. No	3. Service Type  Certified Mail	Im Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 COMPLETE: THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	A. Signature  A. Signature  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery  C. Date of Delivery  C. Date of Delivery  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  I YES, enter delivery address below:	3. Service Type  Cartified Mail	0 0002 1503 620
	SENDER: CONFIGURE THIS SECTION  Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so thative can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  Union Pacific Railroad Company c/o Farmers National Company 5110 Ser Yale, Suite 400	1 ulsa, OK 74135 Attn: Samantha Morgan  2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE CO	omplem 4 int y that tach on t	Refro, TX 75462	2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7008 134

GEIPAT Goverage Provincial	Postmark Here	amentary Trisank of St. Li
ISS POSTEI SERVICE. SETTIFICATION WAIL. RECEIPTE Contestion William Survey Converge is contestion with the converge is contestion with the convergence of the converg	Postage & Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	Alma F. Griesedieck Testamentary Tris, The Boatman's National Bank of St. L. Successor Trustee 510 Locust Street St. Louis, MO 63178
EE29 EI	35.4 5000 0:	orol———————————————————————————————————
Savineelin (NECEIPA) MANILIN (NECEIPA) monviiti commentii commentii com	Pos H	c Oftedahl, as his separate prof. B. Main, #18 no, IL 60545
Stall S	Postage \$ Certified Fee Certified Fee Certified Fee Certified Pee Certified Fee Certified Fee Certified Pee Certified Fee	Endorsement Required)  To Eric O Sen 210 B.  Sine Plano, orf

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete</li> <li>Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on, the reverse</li> </ul>	A Signature  X
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
1. Artiele Addressed to:	D. Is\delivery address different from Item 1? ☐ Yes ☐ If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Georgia Lee Kelton, aka Georgia	and the second s
5500 Old Clarksville Road TY 75.00	
Actio, 1A /3462	3. Service Type:
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 700 (Transfer from service (abel)).	קסספ בספק מסספ מאסספ
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

706 Gonzales Road Santa Fe, NM 87501 Attorney at Law

87501 5919 MAILED FROM SANTA FE NAM

Gladys A. Murphy

c/o Betty L. Spellman, attorney-in-fac

7 MHXHZ Costa Mesa, CA 9

of/ffied oo

\*0668-04208-05-40 ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN UNABLE TO FORWARD BC: 87501874408